505767619 11/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5814435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASSET4	11/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURCES	
Street Address:	NEUHOFSTRASSE 1	
City:	BAAR	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16532416	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148557164

Email: donna.dobson@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: **NATHAN REES**

Address Line 1: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP Address Line 2: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REFD.P0014USC1/1001083367	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN REES	
SIGNATURE: /Nathan Rees #63820/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=REFD.P0014US.C1 ASSET4 assignment#page1.tif source=REFD.P0014US.C1 ASSET4 assignment#page2.tif source=REFD.P0014US.C1 ASSET4 assignment#page3.tif source=REFD.P0014US.C1 ASSET4 assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050975 FRAME: 0601

505767619

ASSIGNMENT

We, ASSET4, a Corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, located at Bahnhofstrasse 2 / Plaza, P.O. Box 126, 6301 Zug, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURCES

an Irish unlimited company with a registered office in Dublin and a branch at Neuhofstrasse 1, 6340 Baar, Switzerland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, throughout the world in and to the properties of ASSIGNOR or its predecessors in interest that are described in the schedules attached hereto of U.S.P.T.O. Filings and E.P.O. Filings, including all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein ("Inventions"), said interest being our entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Inventions, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said

6 pt 11.

{0118\8000-000\00036785.1}

ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and we hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Inventions and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date of November 26, 2009.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that we have signed this document as our own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 14/11-20.4.

BY (printed name): Set - Ohne man Henrik Geller

ITS (title): ZEO Vice President

SCHEDULE FOR ASSIGNMENT ASSET4 TO THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURCES

U.S.P.T.O. Filings

Serial No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
11/071,980	03 Mar 2005	US 2006-0200375 A1	07 Sep 2006		
11/071,978	03 Mar 2005	US 2006-0200358- A1	07 Sep 2006		
11/071,981	03 Mar 2005	US 2006-0200459- A1	07 Sep 2006		
10/708,441	03 Mar 2004	US 2004-0249697 A1	09 Dec 2004	7,277,864	2 Oct 2007
11/865,719	01 Oct 2007	US 2008-0059457- A1	06 Mar 2008		
12/426,436	20 Apr 2009	US 2009-0271249 A1	29 Oct 2009		
61/152,591	13 Feb 2009				

E.P.O. Filings

Serial No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
09275027.2	20 Apr 2009	EP2112626 A1	28 Oct 2009		
06736959.5	03 Mar 2006	EP1872328 A1	02 Jan 2008		

PATENTS AS 3 P. G.

REEL: 059075 FRANTE: 06924

{0118\8000-000\00036785.1}

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURCES. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

I am an officer of the above-identified ASSIGNEE,

I have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of its board of directors,

and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: Nov 25, 2009

By:

Title:

PR A P.CO.

{0118\8000-000\00036785.1}

RECORDED: 03/02/2019